

11th CDGA Foundation Golf Marathon

Saturday, May 18 • Zigfield Troy Golf (Woodridge) • 8 a.m. CDGAFOUNDATION.ORG/EVENTS



FAST
FEEL-GOOD
Play 100 par-3 holes in
Raise \$2,500 for the CDGA



FUN
Work on your short game
with friends!

CDGA Foundation

under four hours!

The CDGA Foundation Golf Marathon has been an integral part of the CDGA Foundation's fundraising efforts, raising more than \$750,000 in its previous 10 years. Funds raised go directly towards CDGA Foundation programming, which utilizes the game of golf to enhance the lives of individuals with special needs, veterans and youth.

Foundation!

Format

Participating golfers spend the time leading up to the event collecting pledges from family, friends and business associates. The CDGA Foundation provides participants with tools to achieve a \$2,500 fundraising goal. Then, on Saturday, May 18 at Zigfield Troy, golfers will play 100 par-3 holes in a fun and quick fashion.

Registration

Those interested in participating in the Golf Marathon or donating to a player should contact:

Alex Nolly • anolly@cdga.org • (630) 685-2351

CDGA FOUNDATION

Midwest Golf House 11855 Archer Ave. • Lemont, IL 60439 PHONE: (630) 257-2005 • FAX: (630) 257-2088 www.cdgafoundation.org



11th CDGA Foundation Golf Marathon

Saturday, May 18 • Zigfield Troy Golf (Woodridge) • 8 a.m. CDGAFOUNDATION.ORG/EVENTS

Four Ways to Play!

We encourage everyone who signs up to come play 100 holes the day of the event, but if you are unable to make it out, we have four options to help you stay involved!

You can sign up and commit to raise at least \$2,500 and...

- 1) Play 100 holes the day of the event.
- 2) Use a proxy to play in your place at the event if you can't make it on May 18. We will have a veteran or athlete from one of our programs to fill your spot, or you can have a friend or family member come out and play.
- **3)** Play on your own time during the month of May. You do not have to do it all in one day, but it must be completed by the end of the month.
- **4)** Approach your club to get approval to contact fellow members to solicit donations. We can provide you with an information packet to present to your Board. The Foundation will then recognize your club as a Sunshine Club.

Registration

Those interested in participating in the Golf Marathon or donating to a player should contact:

Alex Nolly • anolly@cdga.org • (630) 685-2351

CDGA FOUNDATION

Midwest Golf House 11855 Archer Ave. • Lemont, IL 60439 PHONE: (630) 257-2005 • FAX: (630) 257-2088 www.cdgafoundation.org